



Monica Nino Chief Executive Officer

Patricia Hill Thomas Chief Operations Officer/ Assistant Executive Officer

Stan Risen Assistant Executive Officer

Keith D. Boggs Assistant Executive Officer

1010 10th Street, Suite 6800, Modesto, CA 95354 Post Office Box 3404, Modesto, CA 95353-3404

Phone: 209.525.6333 Fax 209.544.6226

News Release

Contact:

For Immediate Release June 13, 2012

Steve Treat (County) (209) 525-6557 Jessica Smart (City)

(209) 571-5125

New Office Hours for City of Modesto and Stanislaus County

Stanislaus County, CA – Effective Monday, July 2, 2012, the City of Modesto and Stanislaus County will change the lobby hours on the 3rd Floor of 1010 Tenth Street at the City/County government building. The new hours will be 8:30 a.m. to 4:30 p.m. Monday through Friday.

The time change will affect the City of Modesto's Community and Economic Development which includes Planning, Land Development Engineering and Building Safety/Neighborhood Preservation and the Planning and Community Development Department for Stanislaus County which includes the Planning Division, Building Permits Division and Community and Economic Development.

The change in hours will allow staff to have additional time to process applications and other various duties. All of these duties will be performed while the lobby is closed, allowing for maximum coverage while the lobby is open.

For additional information, members of the public can contact the following: City of Modesto 571-5566 or www.modestogov.com/ced
Stanislaus County 525-6330 or www.stancounty.com/planning

#####